# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5068815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEISS CONTROLS, INC.	07/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MULTITECH MEDICAL DEVICES USA, LLC	
Street Address:	905 WAVERLY AVENUE	
City:	HOLTSVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11742	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9320084
Patent Number:	9089010
Patent Number:	7180037

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)249-4471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (631)249-7500

Email: cbodner@bodnerorourke.com CHRISTIAN P. BODNER **Correspondent Name:** 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 120** 

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	607-30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN P. BODNER
SIGNATURE:	/christian p. bodner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Confirmatory Assignment of Patents (Signed)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of Patents (Signed)#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046470 FRAME: 0612 505022067

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patents (this "Assignment") dated effective July 1, 2017, is by and between WEISS CONTROLS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 905 Waverly Avenue, Holtsville, New York 11742 ("Assignor"), and MULTITECH MEDICAL DEVICES USA, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at 905 Waverly Avenue, Holtsville, New York 11742 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a change of ownership agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of July 1, 2017, the Assignor agreed to transfer, sell and assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to certain United States patents (the "Patents") listed below:

### **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

Serial No.	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Previous Assignment Recorded	Reel/Frame
13/682,101	9,320,084	Heater Wire Safety Circuit	07/17/2013	030813/0289
13/306,030	9,089,010	Heater Wire Safety Circuit	04/13/2012	028044/0739
11/135,247	7,180,037	Heater Wire and Control Therefor	05/23/2005	016594/0673

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of the date first referred above, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for

PATENT REEL: 046470 FRAME: 0613 which the Patents are issued, granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and effective *Nunc Pro Tunc*.

WEISS CONTROLS INC. (Assignor)

By:

(signature of officer)

Name: John Weiss

Title: President

Dated: 7/23/2018

MULTITECH MEDICAL DEVICES USA,

LLC (Assignee)

By:

(signature of officer)

Name: John Weiss

Title: President

Dated: 7/23/2018